## **CITY OF MELROSE**



In City Council

December 4, 2023

## **AN ORDER ORDER-2024-12**

Requesting the adoption of the Specialized Energy Code as found in 225 CMR §§ 22 and 23, including Appendices RC and CC, as the minimum energy code for the City of Melrose effective July 1, 2024.

## **BE IT ORDERED**

I hereby request the Honorable City Council adopt the Specialized Energy Code as found in 225 CMR §§ 22 and 23, including Appendices RC and CC, in their entirety as the minimum energy code for the City of Melrose, including future editions, amendments or modifications thereto, for the purpose of regulating the design and construction of buildings for the effective use of energy and reduction of greenhouse gas emissions, to take effect on July 1, 2024.

## FINANCIAL IMPACT:

<<Enter Financial Impact Here>>

	City Council	ASSIGNED TO CO		
RESULT:	ASSIGNED TO	D COMMITTEE		
11/30/23	Appropriations and	Oversight	OUGHT TO PASS	
RESULT:	OUGHT TO P	ASS [7 TO 1]		
MOVER:	Ryan Williams			
SECONDER:	Christopher C	inella		
AYES:	Migliorelli, MacMaster, Cinella, Karamcheti, Obremski, Williams, Grigoraitis			
NAYS:	Mark Garipay			
ABSENT:	Maya Jamaled	ldine, Jack Eccles, Robb St	ewart	
12/04/23	City Council	ADOPTED		
RESULT:	ADOPTED [10	) TO 1]	a that a second s	
MOVER:	Leila Migliorel	li, At-Large		
SECONDER:	Christopher C	inella, At-Large	in the second	
AYES:		s, Jamaleddine, Karamchet	i, MacMaster, Migliorelli, Obre	mski, Stewart,
NAYS:	Mark Garipay	승규는 그는 것 같은 것 같	경험 방송은 가 가슴 것 것 같아?	승규는 말 말 같은 것이 있었다.

Order 2024-12

Passed December 4, 2023

In the City Council Ordained Roll Call [10 to 1]

Kristin Foote, Clerk

Jernifer Grigoraitis, President City Council

Date

1

Paul Brodeur, Mayor

23 12

i